
As of 21 Nov 2024 
Changes since last revision in red 

Vinalhaven Basketball 
2024/25 Season 

High School 
Date Opponent Girl’s Start Boy’s Start Ferry Times 
06 Dec 24 (Fri) AWAY (KVCC) Forest Hills 4 PM 5:30 PM 12 Noon 
07 Dec 24 (Sat) HOME (KVCC) Forest Hills 8:30 AM 10 AM 1:30 PM 
10 Dec 24 (Tue) AWAY Wiscasset 11 AM 12:30 PM 7 AM/3:15 PM 
13 Dec 24 (Fri) AWAY Rangeley 5 PM 6:30 PM 12 Noon 
14 Dec 24 (Sat) AWAY (Civic Center) North Haven 11 AM 12:30 PM 3:15 PM 
04 Jan 25 (Sat) AWAY Temple 10:30 AM 12 Noon 7 AM/3:15 PM 
06 Jan 25 (Mon) HOME Islesboro 11:30 AM 1 PM  
09 Jan 25 (Thu) AWAY Pine Tree 5:30 PM 7 PM 1:30 PM 
10 Jan 25 (Fri) AWAY Pine Tree 9 AM 10:30 AM 1:30 PM 
14 Jan 25 (Tue) HOME Wiscasset 11:30 AM 1 PM  
18 Jan 25 (Sat) HOME Telstar 11:30 AM 1 PM  
20 Jan 25 (Mon) HOME Temple 11 AM 12:30 PM  
25 Jan 25 (Sat) AWAY Buckfield 11:30 AM 1 PM 7 AM/ NH Ferry 
31 Jan 25 (Fri) HOME Valley 11:30 AM 1 PM  
01 Feb 25 (Sat) AWAY Islesboro 10:15 AM 11:45 AM 7 AM/3:15 PM 
03 Feb 25 (Mon) HOME North Haven 3 PM   
03 Feb 25 (Mon) AWAY North Haven  6 PM  

 
Busline (Grades 5-8) 

Date Opponent Start Time Ferry Times 
02 Dec (Mon) AWAY Appleton 11:30 AM (Girls)/1 PM (Boys) 8:45 AM/3:15 PM 
04 Dec (Wed) HOME North Haven 5:30 PM (Boys)  
07 Dec (Sat) HOME Searsport 11:30 AM (Girls)/1 PM (Boys)  
11 Dec (Wed) HOME St George 11:30 AM (Girls)/1 PM (Boys)  
14 Dec (Sat) AWAY Hope 11 AM (Girls)/12:30 PM (Boys) 8:45 AM/3:15 PM 
18 Dec (Wed) HOME Lincolnville 11:30 AM (Girls)/1 PM (Boys)  
04 Jan (Sat) AWAY Drinkwater 11:30 AM (Boys)/1 PM (Girls) 8:45 AM/3:15 PM 
08 Jan (Wed) AWAY North Haven 4:30 PM (Boys)  
11 Jan (Sat) HOME Appleton 11:30 AM (Boys)/1 PM (Girls)  
16 Jan (Thu) AWAY St George 11 AM (Boys)/12:30 PM (Girls) 8:45 AM/3:15 PM 
18 Jan (Sat) AWAY Searsport 11 AM (Boys)/12:30 PM (Girls) 7 AM/3:15 PM 
22 Jan (Wed) HOME Hope 11:30 AM (Boys)/1 PM (Girls)  

 


